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We know you’re looking forward  
to coming to the theatre again,  

and we’re excited to say welcome 
to our patrons. 

It won’t be long until you’re sitting 
in your favourite seat, waiting  
for the curtain to go up for this 
year’s Christmas pantomime,  

Puss in Boots.
A visit to the pantomime is as  
much a part of Christmas as 

decorating the tree and giving 
presents. So book now as there  

is limited capacity. 
If the pantomime is cancelled,  

all tickets will be refunded. 

HOW TO BOOK
Due to ensuring all audience members are  
suitably ‘socially distanced’ we are unable to  
offer online booking at present.
To book tickets:  
You can book your tickets in person at the 
Dugdale Centre and Forty Hall (Fri, Sat & Sun) 
or call our Box Office on 020 8807 6680 or  
Email boxoffice@enfield.gov.uk with your  
requirements and contact details so that one 
of our team can contact you.

The details in this brochure were correct at time of printing. However, in the 
event of unforeseen circumstances, we reserve the right to make changes to the 
published programme.  © Enfield Presents, London Borough of Enfield 2020

HOW TO FIND US
BY BUS
From the Silver Street Stop 
34	 Barnet Church -  
	 Walthamstow Central Station 
102	 Golders Green - Edmonton Green 
W6	 Southgate - Edmonton Green 
144	 Muswell Hill - Edmonton Green 
From the Cambridge Roundabout Stop 
217	 Turnpike Lane - Waltham Cross 
231	 Turnpike Lane - Enfield  
BY TRAIN
Silver Street Station: via Enfield Town,  
Cheshunt or Liverpool Street lines. 
Then a 10 minute walk or catch buses 34,  
102, 144 from opposite Silver Street Station.
BY TUBE
Turnpike Lane (Piccadilly Line) then buses  
144, 217 or 231. 
Wood Green (Piccadilly Line) then bus 144 
Arnos Grove (Piccadilly Line) then bus 34 
Bounds Green (Piccadilly Line) then bus 102
See journeyplanner.tfl.gov.uk for more details.
PARKING
There is a car park at the Theatre (with two blue 
badge spaces) or at Millfield House (with three blue 
badge spaces).  
Parking is also available on nearby streets  
(e.g. Windmill Road). Bike racks can be found by the 
front entrance to the theatre
ACCESS
Millfield Theatre has level access wheelchair spaces. 
An Essential Companion seat for a wheelchair user 
will be located directly next to the wheelchair space.  
Guide Dogs are welcome

BOOK NOW   020 8807 6680
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Price in brackets ( ) applies to children under 16 and other concessions 
Family Tickets: £79 (Two full price, two children’s concessions) 

School Parties: All tickets £12  
(one teacher free for every 10 children) on schools performances 

*G Group Rate: Only on Premium Performances  
10 - 15: £1 off per ticket    16 - 25: £2 off per ticket 

26+ £3 off per ticket
Only one discount offer applies per transaction.

Suitable for ages 3 - 103! Running Time - 2 hours including interval
A ticket must be purchased for every child.  

NOT SUITABLE FOR CHILDREN UNDER 3 YEARS
*R - Relaxed Performance on Tuesday 29th December at 1.30pm

DATE	 AM SHOWS	 PM SHOWS	 PRICES	 SCHOOLS

Thu 3 Dec 	                     (Preview) 6pm £17.50 	
Sat 5 Dec		  1.30pm	 5pm	 £17.50	
Sun 6 Dec 		  1.30pm	 5pm	 £17.50	

Tue 8 Dec 	 10am			   £12	 *S
Wed 9 Dec 	 10am			   £12	 *S
Thu 10 Dec 	 10am			   £12	 *S
Sat 12 Dec		  1.30pm	 5pm	 £22.50 (£19.50)	 *G
Sun 13 Dec 		  1.30pm	 5pm	 £22.50 (£19.50)	 *G

Tue 15 Dec 	 10am			   £12 	 *S
Wed 16 Dec	 10am			   £12	 *S
Thu 17 Dec 	 10am			   £12	 *S
Sat 19 Dec 		  1.30pm	 5pm	 £22.50 (£19.50)	 *G
Sun 20 Dec 		  1.30pm	 5pm	 £22.50 (£19.50)	 *G

Mon 21 Dec 		  1.30pm	 5pm	 £22.50 (£19.50)	 *G
Tue 22 Dec 		  1.30pm	 5pm	 £22.50 (£19.50)	 *G
Wed 23 Dec		  1.30pm	 5pm	 £22.50 (£19.50)	 *G
Thu 24 Dec	 11am	 3pm		  £22.50 (£19.50)	 *G
Sun 27 Dec 		  1.30pm		  £22.50 (£19.50)	 *G

Mon 28 Dec 		  1.30pm		  £22.50 (£19.50)	 *G
Tue 29 Dec 		  1.30pm*R		  £22.50 (£19.50)	 *G
Wed 30 Dec 		  1.30pm		  £22.50 (£19.50)	 *G
Thur 31 Dec 		  2.30pm		  £22.50 (£19.50)	 *G

Pantomime returns to Millfield 
Theatre this Christmas with  
the magical ‘Puss in Boots’.

As Colin is left facing a future on the streets 
of Edmonton, he receives news of his  
inheritance, his father’s old tabby cat,  

affectionately known as ‘Puss’.   
How will Colin ever win the heart of  

Princess Alice?  
Will Queen Doris believe that Colin is  

‘the one’ for her daughter?  
Will Hildegard the Ogress’s henchwoman 

scupper Puss’s plans for his master?  
Join us this December for the Purr-fect  

traditional Christmas Pantomime.
Packed with music, dance, comedy and  

of course audience participation,  
Puss in Boots will be your purr-fect  
accompaniment to your Christmas  

celebrations, ‘Oh yes it will!’ 

DUE TO LIMITED CAPACITY  
BOOK EARLY TO SECURE THE BEST SEATS  

IN THE HOUSE!

SOLD OUT

SOLD OUT

SOLD OUT

SOLD OUT
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FRIDAY 8TH - SUNDAY 24TH JANUARY 2021

SUPERHEROES
AND THE GLASS SLIPPER

Tickets: £19.75, Children/Concessions - £16.75  
Family Tickets - £67 (based on 2 Adults, 2 Children)

Embark on the most exciting journey yet! Join 
Cinderella and her superhero friends to find her 
one true love and regain power over her kingdom! 
With a mysterious villainous team crashing the party 
Cinderella must step up to the challenge and rescue 
her Prince Charming! 
Sing along with your favourite princesses, dance with 
our spectacular professional dancers, save Prince 
Charming and see if Cinderella can save the day 
when the glass slipper is on the other foot !
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Friday 8th January	        7.30pm All tickets £13.50 
Saturday 9th January	 1.30 pm	 6.30 pm
Sunday 10th January	 1.00 pm	 5.30 pm
Saturday 16th January 	 1.30 pm	 6.30 pm
Sunday 17th January	 1.00 pm	 5.30 pm
Saturday 23rd January	 1.30 pm	 6.30 pm
Sunday 24th January	 1.00 pm	 5.30 pm

MONDAY 25TH - FRIDAY 29TH JANUARY 2021 

DREAM BELIEVE SUCCEED
Tickets: FREE EVENT

A new show, touching upon stigmas and stereotypes 
in today’s society, through dance and narration, but 
with a twist! Fairy tales also have challenges, and 
how making the right decisions can have a positive 
impact on your life and the community! 
Platinum working in partnership with ECP on the YLF 
project Dream, Believe, Succeed. 
Monday 25th January 	 10am	 1pm 
Tuesday 26th January 	 10am 	 1pm 
Wednesday 27th January 	 10am	 1pm 
Thursday 28th January 	 10am	 1pm 	 7pm
Friday 29th January 	 10am	 1pm 	 7pm

BOOK NOW  www.millfieldtheatre.co.uk

FRIDAY 5TH FEBRUARY 2021, 7:45PM

ARETHA & ME
STARRING PATTI BOULAYE

Tickets: £ £21.50
In this fascinating show, Patti compares and 
contrasts her life with that of the Queen of Soul, 
Aretha Franklin, whose celebrated career 
included 17 Top 10 singles and 20 No.1 R&B hits.
Patti will be singing some of her favourite Aretha 
Franklin numbers including Respect, Say A Little 
Prayer, Chain of Fools and Think, along with 
some of her own personal favourites.



 Coming in 2021
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Sunday 31st Jan,7.45pm 
Stevie Wonder Tribute
Saturday 6th Feb,7.45pm 

The Elvis Years
Wednesday 10th Feb,7.30pm 

The Legends of American Country Show
Thursday 11th Feb, 7.45pm 

Roy G Hemmings ‘Hits of Motown’
Friday 12th Feb, 7.45pm 

Syd Lawrence Orchestra
Saturday 13th Feb, 7.45pm 

The Bohemians
Sunday 21st Feb, 7.30pm 

All Floyd 2021 Tour
Thurs 25th Feb,7.45pm 

The Foundations
Friday 26th Feb, 7.45pm 

Voodoo Room:  
A Night of Hendrix, Clapton & Cream

Thursday 11th March, 7.45pm 
Soul Train

Friday 12th March, 7.45pm 
Naturally 7

Saturday 13th March, 7.30pm 
The Tina Turner Experience

Sunday 14th March, 7pm 
Songs and Laughter with Mother

Monday 15th March, 7.45pm 
The Fureys 

Friday 19th March, 7.45pm 
Odyssey

Sunday 21st March,12 noon & 3.30pm 
Milkshake Live!

Friday 26th March, 7.30pm 
Some Guys Have all the Luck


